REV
A1
EV210 Series Contactor
500+ Amps, 1000Vdc
EV210 series high-voltage DC contactor is designed for control. in new energy applications. The EV210
product line is an innovative and reliable solution for EV charging stations, solar inverters, battery energy
storage systems, automated-guided vehicles (AGV) and e-Forklifts. EV210 is hermetically sealed with
high performance dielectric epoxy technology and enable high switching capability up to 1000VDC. The

A1
i
Part Numbering System
Typical PN EV210 H A A N A
Series: EV210 = 500 Amp
Contact Form: H = Normally Open with NO Aux. Contacts
                       G = Normally Open with NC Aux. Contacts
Coil Voltage:
                       A = 9-36VDC
                       X = 24-48 VDC
Wire Lengths:
                       A = 15.3 in (390 mm)
Coil Termination:
                       N = None
Mounting:
                     A = Bottom Mount & Male 10mm x M8 Terminals
                     B = Bottom Mount & Female 10mm x M8 Terminals
Schematic
SHEET
4 of 5
FORM 19.9 REV 98/2/9
DS-EV210 Series
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
550 Linden Ave, Carpinteria, CA 93013
Phone: (805) 220-2020 Fax: (805) 220-2075
THIS DRAWING
PREPARED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
ANSI/ASME Y14.5M-1982
CAGE CODE
SUL03
SCALE
none
REV.
A1Part Drawing
SHEET
5 of 5
FORM 19.9 REV 98/2/9
DS-EV210 Series
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
550 Linden Ave, Carpinteria, CA 93013
Phone: (805) 220-2020 Fax: (805) 220-2075
THIS DRAWING
PREPARED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
ANSI/ASME Y14.5M-1982
CAGE CODE
SUL03
SCALE
none
REV.
A1
Revisions
REV DESCRIPTION DCO APPROVAL AND DATE
A INITIAL RELEASE 16588 Jose Salazar 09/28/2023
A1 CORRECTION ON NOTE 1, GRAPH MAKE &BRAKE POWER
SWITCHING RATINGS
16590 Jose Salazar 11/15/2023